Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation') and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing
rebate (as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the '"New Housing
Rebate') in respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price"
Section of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to
this transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this
Agreement is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction
(including any applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of
the subject transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the
event that there is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but
prior to the closing of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments
to the sales taxes payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable
Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(a) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

© Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the

Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for
the New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for
any reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the
Purchaser shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New
Housing Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the
statement of adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on
the Vendor under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges
that the New Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or
residential condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It
does not include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new
house or residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New

Property Rebate"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house
or residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

Q ) A b

Purchaser Purchaser Vendor
REV: September 16, 2020



Page 2 of 2

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may
push the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the
purposes of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower
the amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New
Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of Extras
following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate
the Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to calculate the
Purchase Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the actual applicable
New Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an adjustment on
closing.

7. The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration
to be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total
Purchase Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely
$415,607.71 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8. The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Signed at  Orleans, ON this 8 day of February , 2021
\S A B
\(0\’(&\( LA &"EL — VLR VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED
"PURCHASER"

b7

N
"PURCHASER PER: -
DATE: J ‘
PROJECT: PLACE ST THOMAS 6 LOT: A05

REV: September 16, 2020



SCHEDULE "O"

Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor's Model Home contains numerous upgraded features and
options which are not included in the base price. The base price includes those features as outlined in

Schedule "B"'.

All options and upgrades contained in the Model Home are available as extras. The Purchaser has the
opportunity to purchase any or all options or upgrades as viewed in the Model Home so as to permit
the Purchaser to customize their home in accordance with their particular needs or preferences.

SCHEDULE "O" to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale between VALECRAFT HOMES (2019)

LIMITED, Vendor and

Rebecca Boulerice & Philippe Boulerice

Purchaser (s).

Dated at Orleans, ON fhis

8

A V.4
Witness

R I
Witness

PROJECT: PLACE ST THOMAS 6

LOT: A05

day of February , 2021

\C{)\‘Q 20/ \)3?/ 0»"./« M9,

“Purchaser
"Purchaser

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

& %//

PER -

éf&uﬁ/"} ,27/2,_/

DATE: Jd

REV: September 16, 2020



SCHEDULE "T"

Personal Information of Each Purchaser - Individuals

1) Full Name: Rebecca Boulerice
Business Address: 303 Citrine St., Orleans ON K4A 1A9
Business Telephone Number: 613-797-6868
Home Address: 303 Citrine St., Orleans ON K4A 1A9
Home Telephone Number: 613-797-6868
Occupation: Rogers Communications
Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)
° Birth Certificate
° Driver's Licence
° Passport
. Record of Landing
° Permanent Resident Card
° Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Driver's Licence
Number: B6804-64509-16008
W Wy
Purchaser Purchaser
2) Full Name: Philippe Boulerice

Business Address: 3330 Hawthorne Rd., Ottawa ON K1G 3W9

Business Telephone Number: 613-406-7891

Home Address: 303 Citrine St., Orleans ON K4A 1A9

Home Telephone Number: 613-406-7891

Occupation: Purolator

Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)

o Birth Certificate

o Driver's Licence

. Passport

° Record of Landing

o Permanent Resident Card

° Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Driver's Licence
Numbe$: B6804-62678-91205

N T

Purchaser Purchaser

REV: September 16, 2020



SCHERULE “T

Plan No: 50M-352

Lot No: AO5

Model: #130, Lewis, Std
Purchaser: Rebecca Boulerice
Purchaser: Philippe Boulerice




i SENGEEDRS

il

N

I S

ux%utxlllﬂhuu

Z noke uayopy feuondo ,E

4 el
SaSURN I DR

+SNOLLIANQO/SFANSY AW FLIS NO ONIANALFA VA AYW SNOISNANIx

@ouejnog addipyd
¥ 80LI9INOY BODBODY siaseyoind

120z '8 AMeniged :3iva

AGINOQ [A 9 LANIGYD ® SNIHOLIY

9 8seyd - GOV - LO7

(ONLS SIM3T 0EL T13A0NW

9 sewloy] 1S 90B|ld  :103r0dd

Hmmm,\,__ozzo_w.mamm | QMNVHOQ

LAVHOIIVA "H3AaNNG

by

e



31INSN3 Ddv T¥YNOILJO

1202/10/1.0
MOH Hlvd
31ins VYNOILJO
_ 1345v0
snL ) rILINSHI A8 (8-8) 401
- woouazag
HILSVYN
Y3053 L/ / @
- _ —
\r\/
_. W\x (3) SINIS OML

D)
A8 x (8-8) 8-t
nwoowaag

HILSYIN

ER| I7dd IJHM
ININ OMNTVM
130¥¥0
(L=i1) D=61 ¢ 1-81
WOOH ANWVA

3071d3dl3 YO
INIA 1039iG

SR L
3
=
S

N

NS

308V %030
40 3N1N0

i
i
i
i
i

‘Buipeib ays o1 anp saiea sdays jo _waE:z 19I0N, mEm\Bo

MW RV2=2S,

JOOT4 ANOD3S

(<=3\) . >
= 2 —7] i
,,,,,, ANOOVE — ANOOWEIH]
—a343no9 EEEIVRE B
/
/
13d%VD
A= x (8-8) Z2-2) 1345¥0
wooHa3g woouaag
HIALSYW HIALSYIN

134D 13440
J-ZL ¥ -8 2-21 % 58
£ Woouaaa ¢ wooxa3g

138070
NISIYM
||||| = T W
EHIE 2
mw. a8 3
by =
| FY v o B
o€ m 2
.m e ] ( I
4 4
N ) s \
134V) 134970
Joonouve § \ 135010 2135070
AVMTIVHE | yinvam NENM
b 1// l ,

JEET )
¢ noodaag

DL
U0 _éu,Hw“
A

%

o _.~ o~
LN BT/ [pduiey -
i 39004 S

& i e
2| =2 P 7
5
Q@ | 221 ’
& m_mn 7
7 K[roanod Mo P -
7 /A M_ﬁ . SONEVY
152t X G-01— 8
- . oy
£ NFHOLI — O WNOiG0)
Ol q ; Lt HOM 98 T N

2= % p-8
WOOH BNINIO

IHDLPI TVNOILJO

=

V0 uiVIS

:&x 92 T SvH

ACOMCYYH
Jd-dl X 0-8

WOOY BNINIG

H aInpayos

L0z ‘g Aenigad ®18d

aoug|nog addijiyd

Hsseydind

g eseyd - goy 91

zGe-Nog - ON Yeld

8o1i9|nog B39a(gay 1aseydind

9 sewoy] °JS ade|d

SIS

} Area Aew aoeds Joojy 9jqeasn [enjoy “do10u Jnoylm abueyd o} 18fgns ale suofeoyioads pue sjeusiew ‘sueld “3'0 R '3 "elewixoidde ale suosusWIpP |1y
‘seate £a16 uf umoys peayying ‘Buidid jeojueyosiu uejuo9 0} paiinbal aq A2w (sAemeseyd) speaysing [BjLoZUOoY 10/pue [BoJLBA

dOO7d ANNOYD

HOHOd
QI"IN0D |

i =

I/

HONZg

W
=
.

INCEREE
H3IAO0L )
NINNNS

fod
i

{ ONIN3D |
of

313¥IN0D G3504X3
Di-61 x L 1-01 w@
IDVHYD \Y

/

~ MO38/3708v 01 NGO}

-~

~

=
ol
Pl

!

SVS YviS

Q3NN WNOUEO
b=

"y
™y
Pling
¢ }E
i |

vy
) WROUAO)
HOH 3 TVA WM

GOTMAYYH
d=dlb X 9-8
WOOY ONINIO

WOOH 1vaun

ST S3RVA SIS
= 30 ¥3ennn

(Quawisseq paysiulj ‘ybs zep)
wbsoglz

O€L13d0OI

JACEY SuVIS _xx|||.
s

7 4
JOOTd4 INJW3SVY
/
, \—
zoomo<m:
,mm>>o.:

H IO 035040
i yauy
Lo gvboLs /

|
¢ Filavomvioan
7
b

i
i

1

wood Z_s_s_.

{
{
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
{
1
1
i
LS
t
{

any w3 L.

SIMdT1dHL

2wy (6107) sowoy

1JRIOIBA [




BREAKFAST / DINETTE
A3G1BP-11
Bulb: 1 x A19 LED Bulb

ENTRY / HALL / LAUNDRY / BEDROOMS /
DEN/STUDY / BATH CEILING / KITCHEN SINK /
FINISHED BASEMENT AREAS

(Plan Permitting)

A3G12-11

12" dia.

Bulbs: 2 x A18 LED Buib

8] Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited

Roma Collection
All Models
STANDARD

DINING ROOM / STAIRWELL / HIGH CEILINGS
A3018ch-11
Bulbs: 3 x A18 LED Bulb

i
KITCHEN / MASTER BEDROOM BASEMENT STAIRS / SOFFIT
(Plan Permitting) AFR4-0630-WH

AZ018-11 LED Recessed Light

16" dia. 5" dia.

Bulbs: 3 x A18 LED Buib

POWDER ROOM VANITY
{Plzn Permitting)
ALB012-7

14" Wide

Bulbs: 2 x A19 LED Bulb

_d

CLOSET / PANTRY

At2i-11
Bulb: 1 x A19 LED Bulb

* All dimensions are approximate.

BATHROOM VANITY
A16013-7

24" Wide

Bulbs: 3 x A19 LED Bulb

FRONT / BACK EXTERIOR
AT1018-8K

4-3/8" Wide x 6-7/8" High x 7-1/8" Ext
Bulb: 1 x A19 LED Bulb

" Keyless LIGHT OUTLETS IN GARAGE, UNFINISHED BASEMENT AREAS™

\

Project: Flace St. Thomas 6

Purchaser- RE€bEcca Boulerice

Plan #: S0M-352

purchaser: Philippe Boulerice

Lot A05 - Phase 6

Date: F€Druary 8, 2021

Model: #130, Lewis, Std

K/Sales/Light Fixturas/VH2019

Revised 09/29/2020

Up rNd\e #: Standard
& (N




